

T: (210) 328-0193

July 07, 2020

Dwayne Gossett Williamson County 710 Main Street, Šte 101 Georgetown, TX 78626

Re:

Annex Renovation

Job No: 279101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 279101-0015

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of \$3,042 (three thousand forty-two) dollars to provide A/V and Data Changes due to Wilco specification revision received on 6/9/20 (Revised per County direction) for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours, VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Thomas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:

FORM B

PROJECT: Annex Renovation

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 279101-0015

QUOTATION:

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Materials</u>	<u>Subs</u>	<u>Total</u>	
A/V and Data Changes due to Wilco specification revision received on 6/9/20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,731.00	\$2,731.00	
Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,731.00	\$2,731.00	
		\$0.00			
	Overhead			\$0.00	
	Fee on Subs	\$273.10			
	Fee on JTV	\$0.00			
	Bond			\$38.02	
	Remodel Tax			\$0.00	
	TOTAL			\$3,042.12	

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT:

Date 7-9-2020

0 Days

Submitted Date: 7/7/2020

Accepted

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days

Brandy A. Mynar-Olson, Account Manager Brandy.Olson@TFEconnect.com | 254-741-2456 Paul Pelton, Structured Cabling Design Estimator Paul.Pelton@TFEconnect.com | 512-819-6932

To: Vaughn Construction

Date: July 3, 2020

Attn: Estimations

RE: Williamson County - Inner Loop Annex & Radio Shack Building Renovation - Structered Cabling Division 27 10 00

- Please Reference Quote Number on Correspondence -

Qty	Part#	Description	Price	Each	Exte	ended		
Copper & Fiber Section								
66	7131800	CAT6 4X CMP Blue	\$	238.64	\$	15,750.24		
2	7131800	CAT6 4X CMP Blue (WAP)	\$	238.64	\$	477.28		
1	7131800	CAT6 4X CMP Blue(Camera)	\$	238.64	\$	238.64		
333	CJ688TGBU	CAT6 Insert Blue	\$	7.11	\$	2,367.63		
6	CJ688TGWH	CAT6 Insert White	\$	7.11	\$	42.66		
5	CJ688TGYL	Cat 6 Insert Yellow	\$	7.11	\$	35.55		
172	CFPL4IWY	Faceplate 4PT	\$	1.94	\$	333.68		
425	CMBIW-X	Blank Inserts	\$	0.24	\$	102.00		
8	CPPKL6TG48WBL	Patch Panel 48 Port Modular (PreLoaded)	\$	703.68	\$	5,629.44		
1	TFE-MISC	Miscellaneous Cables, Connectors and Installation Hardware	\$	2,832.36	\$	2,832.36		
1	TFE-CABLE	Labor & Installation	\$	28,359.22	\$	28,359.22		
		Return Materials FEE		\$2,051.00		\$2,051.00		
				Total	\$	58,251.00		
		Subtract Original Contract	t Amount			\$55,520.00		
Terms a	nd Conditions	Change Order Total				\$2,731.00		

- * Pricing is based on an eight (8) hour workday, Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
- * If required, customer will provide all installation personnel with access badges, keys, and/or escorts in order to perform the work in a timely manner.
- * Customer will have a designated Project Manager to answer any/all questions that might arise during the project installation.
- * Customer will provide an area, of adequate size, for storage of materials.
- * Return trips for operational verification of other vendors' equipment will be at billable rates should there be no fault found with the cabling installation.
- * Any customer requested work and/or materials beyond the original scope of work described in this proposal are subject to additional charges. An authorized s required before any additional work will be performed. Due to time constraints, any changes in the scope of work may require additional time to complete the
- * TFE will not rough-in any cable until site is determined ready by TFE. (ie. paint, electrical, secure facility, ect.)
- * Cable color is specified by TFE unless previously agreed upon between customer and TFE.
- * Payment for material is due upon delivery.
- * Customer is responsible for any applicable sales and/or use tax.

Scope